NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, 

Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with the 

Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (“NEORSD”) to accept funds under the 2023 Member 

Community Infrastructure Grant Program in the amount of Six Hundred Nineteen Thousand, Three 

Hundred Dollars ($619,300.00) for the Cedar Glen Rehabilitation and Replacement Project and to 

execute any and all related documents or agreements with NEORSD.  The agreement and any 

related documents shall be approved as to form and subject to the final approval of the Director of

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, 

Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with the 

Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (“NEORSD”) to accept funds under the 2023 Member 

Community Infrastructure Grant Program in the amount of Four Hundred Ninety-eight Thousand 

Seven Hundred Dollars ($498,700.00) for the design control of the SSOs CH-27 and CH-51 

Project and any and all related documents or agreements with NEORSD.  The agreement and any 

related documents shall be approved as to form and subject to the final approval of the Director of

[...]

calendar year shall be one hundred dollars ($100.00) for the first dwelling unit in a 
building, twenty-five dollars ($25.00) for the second dwelling unit in the building and 
twelve dollars and fifty cents ($12.50) for each additional unit in the building. The fee for 
any one building shall not exceed the sum of one thousand two hundred twenty-five dollars 
($1,225.00) per year. All fees for certificates of occupancy shall be nonrefundable. 
(Ord. 201-2013. Passed 12-16-13.) 

(b) Any renewal application received after January 1 of any year shall incur a late fee of 
twenty-five dollars ($25.00) per month for each month or portion thereof that the